Statement of Votes Cast

General Election
Presque Isle County, Michigan
November 05, 2019

Precinct	Registered Voters	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	% Turnout
City of Onaway, Precinct 1	663	39	39	5.88%
Presque Isle County - Total	663	39	39	5.88%
County - Total	663	39	39	5.88%

Commissioner (Vote for 2)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters	Precinct	Michael Benson	Jessie R. Horrocks	Total Votes	Unresolved Write-In
City of Onaway, Precinct 1	39	663	City of Onaway, Precinct 1	31	29	60	0
Presque Isle County - Total	39	663	Presque Isle County - Total	31	29	60	0
County - Total	39	663	County - Total	31	29	60	0

Natural Gas Franchise Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters	Precinct	Yes	o Z	Total Votae	Unresolved Write-In
City of Onaway, Precinct 1	39	663	City of Onaway, Precinct 1	37	1	3	8 0
Presque Isle County - Total	39	663	Presque Isle County - Total	37	1	3	8 0
County - Total	39	663	County - Total	37	1	3	8 0

Presque Isle Electric & Gas Co-op Natural Gas Franchise

Confirming grant of an irrevocable Natural Gas Franchise to Presque Isle Electric & Gas Co-op its successors and assigns, for the purpose of constructing, maintaining and operating a natural gas distribution system on, along, and across the highways, streets, alleys, bridges and other public places and to conduct a local non-exclusive natural gas distribution business in the City of Onaway, Presque Isle County, Michigan for a period of thirty (30) years from (date ordinance was adopted).